

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2017  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2018

Iffco Tokio General Insurance Company Limited ... Appellant

**Versus**

Smt. Rashmi Rajendra Jadhav And Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*

Adv. Namrata Gawade (Through VC) for the Appellant.  
None for the Respondents.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**P. C. :**

1. None appears for the Respondents despite appearance of Advocate on cause-list.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant-Insurance Company requested for issuance of fresh notice, in view of transfer of the proceedings to the Circuit Bench, Kolhapur.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 24.04.2026. In addition to Court's notice, private notice is permitted.

**[ M. M. SATHAYE, J. ]**