

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2018

Iffco Tokio General Insurance CompanyAPPELLANT
Limited,

V/S

Smt. Rashmi Rajendra Jadhav And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Appellant, Stand Over to 24/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)